

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19859-19860/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2013  
in WA No.5794/2011 and WA No.619/2012, passed by the High Court Of  
Karnataka At Bangalore)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDUMATHI HUNASAGI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 14/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nanda Kishore ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAs prayed for by learned counsel appearing for Res  
pondentNo.1, one week's time is allowed for removing defects pointed out  
by the Registry, in the counter affidavit.

List the matter thereafter.

(SANJAY KUMAR)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORT

Y)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2014.07.15  
14:51:46 IST  
Reason: