

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19859-19860/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2013
in WA No. 5794/2011 and WA No. 619/2012 by the High Court Of
Karnataka At Bangalore)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDUMATHI HUNASAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv. for
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nanda Kishore ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Ms. Anitha Shenoy, learned counsel
for the petitioners.
Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Pardeep Kumar
Date: 2014.07.31
05:11:20 IST
Reason: